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If you stand for a reason, be prepared 

to stand like a tree. 
 

If you fall on the ground, fall like a 

seed that grows back to fight again. 
  

                                        - Unknown  
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187 Scholarships Awarded in 2018! 

 
We have awarded in total 187 new 

scholarships this year. 
 
We thank all our sponsors for making this 
happen! So far, we have awarded over 2000 

scholarships to Sri Lankan students worth 
nearly half a million dollars !  
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

____________________________________ 
 

Huge Thank You to SLSA at UWO and 
Krispy Kreme! 
____________________________________ 
 

Thank you very much Sri Lankan Students 
Alliance (SLSA) at the University of Western 
Ontario (UWO) for choosing SLCSF again to do 
your annual fundraising and donating your 

precious time and money.  
 
In addition, the awareness you have developed 
about SLCSF among the University community 

is priceless. Thank you very much also Krispy 
Kreme Donuts for your generous sponsorship. 
SLCSF would also like to thank the Student 
Council at The University of Western Ontario for 

approving the fundraiser. Our special thanks go 
to Heshani Wijesekera, VP Fundraising, SLSA, 
and its members for their tireless efforts in 
organizing the event. SLSA and Krispy Kreme 

donation this year allowed us to sponsor a very 
deserving scholarship applicant. 
 
If you or your organization is interested in 

doing a similar fundraiser to raise funds for 
SLCSF, please do contat SLCSF (please see our 
contact info near the end of the newsletter. 
 
 

SLCSF Students Pass GCE A/L – 2018 
Exam with Excellent Results! 

 
At the time of publication of this newsletter, we 
have received only a few responses from our 

scholarship recipients.  One of our scholarship 
recipients has become 1st in Kaluthara District 
in the Bio Systems Technology Stream by 
obtaining 2As and a B. 

 
 
 

www.slcsf.org 
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Special Thanks to our 2018 Volunteers 

 
SLCSF would like to send a special thanks 

and appreciation to our student and other 
volunteers for their contribution in 2018. 
 
Miss Patalee Dissanayake joined with her 

sister Miss Paramee Dissanayake to help with 
SLCSF work during their Christmas break to 
assist with some of the work on the 2018 
Newsletter.  This is Patalee's second year 

participating to help with the SLCSF work.   
 
–Thak you very much Mr. Siva Sathasivam 
for helping us  to find a friend  to translate 

the letters from students written in Tamil to 
English.  Thak you very much Mr Samuel 
Jebakumar translating from Tamil to Engilsih.  

and Mr. Channaka De Silva for your help with 
Sinhala to English translations.  
 
We do very much appreciate all their 

valuable time to help with SLCSF eventually 
helping Sri Lankan students to reach their 
future goals. 
 

 

Past Scholars Group Grows from Four 
to 70 

 

Inaugural meeting of 4 SLCSF past scholars 
took place in July of 2016 in Sri Lanka.  Since 
then they formed an FB Group 
(facebook.com/slcsfpastscholars) and the 

membership has grown to  within the short 
period of nearly two years due to the tireless 
efforts of the volunteers leading the project.  

The Project Leader is Dr. Amila Sampath and 
Co-Leaders are: Ms Huvini Chinthani & Dr. 
Geeth Bodhinayake. The members of the FB 
Group consist ofPost A/L Students, Doctors, 

Educators, Engineers, Executives, Lawyers, 
Nurses and in other occupations making 
great contributions to society as well as the 
friends of the Group.  

 
The group describes themselves as an all-
inclusive social group consisting of Past 
Scholars of SLCSF which promotes diversity, 

tolerance, mutual respect, unity and peace in 
the country and around the world. The Vision 

& Mission of the group are to use the group's 

talents, creativity and idealism to do good to 
the country in particular, and to the world in 
general.  Group's goals include: Establishing 

and maintaining mutual cooperation among 
members and supporting each other at both 
professional and personal levels.   Inspiring, 
motivating and mentoring current SLCSF 

scholars and being a resource to them. 
 
If you are a Past Scholar of SLCSF, please do 
consider joining the FB Group 

facebook.com/slcsfpastscholars. We also love 
to hear about your success story.  Please send 
it to info@slcsf.org . 
 

 

Memorial Scholarship Awards 

 
Sponsoring Memorial scholarships is an 
excellent way to ensure that the memory of a 
family member or anyone close to your heart 

continues to live on, while paving the path for 
an academically gifted student to become 
successful in life!  
  

You may request any scholarship to be 
designated as a Memorial Scholarship. . 
 
This year we have awarded 69 memorial 

scholarships! These memorial scholarships and 
their sponsors are:   
 
Mrs. N. W. Gunasekera Abeysundara Memorial 

Scholarship 
Awarded by: 
Dr. Bandula & Mrs. Lalitha Abeysundara, Coquitlam, BC, in 
loving memory of Bandula's mother.  

 
Mr. S.W. Abeysundara Memorial Scholarship  
Awarded by: 
Dr. Bandula & Mrs. Lalitha Abeysundara, Coquitlam, BC, in 

loving memory of Bandula’s father.  
 
Mr. A. D. W. Bandaranayake and Mrs. C. M. 
Bandaranayake Memorial Scholarship 

Awarded by: 
Mrs. I. Bandaranayake, Craigieburn, Victoria, Australia, in 
loving memory of her parents.  
 

Mrs. Bandaranayake’s Uncles & Aunts Memorial 
Scholarship 
Awarded by: 
Mrs. I. Bandaranayake, Craigieburn, Victoria, Australia, in 

loving memory of her uncles & aunts. 
 
 

mailto:info@slcsf.org
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Mr. Piyasena Dematagolla Memorial Scholarship  

Awarded by: 
Dr. Eranda Harinath & Mrs. Ruvini Dematagolla, 
Lexington, MA, USA, in loving memory of Ruvini’s father.  
 

Mr. Barbet and Mrs. Gunawathi De Silva Memorial 
Scholarship 
Awarded by: 
Mr. T. Sisira De Silva, St. John's, NL, in loving memory of 

his parents. 
 
Mrs. A.M. Piyaseeli Memorial Scholarship  
Awarded by: 

Dr. Mrs. Mala Fernando, Coquitlam, BC, in loving memory 
of her mother 
 
Mr.  Wijenayake Tennakoon Memorial Scholarships 

(2) 
Awarded by: 
Mr. Beumal & Mrs. Eresha Fernando, Edmonton, AB, in 
loving memory of Eresha’s father.  

 
Mr. Y. W. Gunawardane Memorial Scholarship  
Awarded by: 
Mr. Sirinatha W. Gunawardane, Nepean, ON, in loving 

memory of his father.  
 
Mr. Dickson Fernando Memorial Scholarship  
Awarded by: 

Ms. Dilani Indigahawela, Burnaby, BC.  
 
Mr. Eddie Widyarathne Memorial Scholarship 
Awarded by: 

Dr. Gemunu Widyarathne & Mrs. Dushmanthi 
Jayasinghe, Saskatoon, SK, in loving memory of 
Gemunu’s father.  
  

Mr. Don Sumanaratne de Alwis Jayasinghe Memorial 
Scholarship 
Awarded by:                                                                                                                     
Dr. Gemunu Widyarathne & Mrs. Dushmanthi 

Jayasinghe, Saskatoon, SK, in loving memory of 
Dushmanthi’s father.  
 
Mrs. P. T. Kuruppu and Mr. D. A. Kuruppu Memorial 

Scholarship 
Awarded by:                                                                                                                    
Mr. D. K. Kuruppu, Victoria, Australia, in loving memory of 
his parents.  

 
Mrs. Hettiarachchige Harriet Ranasinghe & Mr. 
Carolis Ranasinghe Memorial Scholarship 
Awarded by:                                                                                                                     

Ms Smanthika Sandamali Kuruppu, Victoria, Australia, in 
loving memory of her grandparents. 
 
Mr. D. A. Kuruppu & Mrs. P.T.Kuruppu Memorial 

Scholarship  
Awarded by: 
Mr. Don P.. Kuruppu, Victoria, Australia, in loving memory 
of his parents 

 
 
 

Mr. D. R. A. Kuruppu & Mrs. L. M. Kuruppu Memorial 

Scholarship  
Awarded by: 
Mr. Don P. Kuruppu, Victoria, Australia , in loving memory of 
his uncle & aunt.   

 
Mr. P. B. Samarasekera and Mrs. Sandawathi 
Samarasekera Memorial Scholarship 
Awarded by: 

Mrs. Janaki Samarasekera and Mr. Shantha Athukorala, 
Surrey, BC, in loving memory of Janaki’s parents.  
 
Mrs. Mallika & Mr.Francis Samarasekera Memorial 

Scholarships (2) 
Awarded by: 
Dr. Lal Samarasekera, Thornhill, ON, in loving memory of his 
parents.  

 
Mrs. Kalyani Wanasundara Memorial Scholarships (4) 
Awarded by: 
Dr. Udaya & Mrs. Janitha Wanasundara, Saskatoon, SK, in 

loving memory of Udaya’s mother.  
 
Mrs. Millie Balasooriya Memorial Scholarships (3) 
Awarded by: 

Dr. Udaya & Mrs. Janitha Wanasundara, Saskatoon, SK, in 
loving memory of Janitha’s mother.  
 
Mr. Dayananda Panduwawala Memorial Scholarships (3)  

Awarded by: 
Dr. Udaya & Mrs. Janitha Wanasundara, Saskatoon, SK, in 
loving memory of Janitha’s father. 
 

Mr. & Mrs. T. B. Weerasekera Memorial Scholarships 
(10) 
Awarded by: 
Mr. Rohana Weerasekara, Whitehorse, YT, in loving 

memory of his parents 
 
Mr. David Witharana Memorial Scholarship  
Awarded by: 

Ms Inoka Witharana, Calgary, AB, in loving memory of her 
father.    
 
Master Nuwan Wijayasinghe Memorial Scholarships (24) 

Awarded by: 
Dr. Mahendra and Mrs. Chandrani Wijayasinghe, Edmonton, 
AB, in loving memory of their son.  
 

Mrs. Adeline G. Wijesinghe Memorial Scholarships (2) 
Awarded by: 
Dr. Ananda M. Wijesinghe & Dr. Mrs. Ifiyenia Wijesinghe, 
Livermore, CA, USA, in loving memory of Ananda’s mother.  

 
Mr. Martin P. Wijesinghe, Esq. Memorial Scholarships (2) 
Awarded by: 
Dr. Ananda M. Wijesinghe & Dr. Mrs. Ifiyenia Wijesinghe, 

Livermore, CA, USA, in loving memory of Ananda’s father.   
 

Note: The recipients of these scholarships are 
included in the list of “Scholarship Awards for 

2018”. 
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Accept both compliments and criticism.  

It takes both sun and rain for a flower 

to grow. 

                                         - Unknown 

                                           
 

We thank all our memorial scholarship 

sponsors. Your generosity will keep the 
names of your beloved relatives and friends 
alive for ever in the minds of the children 

benefited by these scholarships! 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Scholarship Sponsors for the Years 

2017/18 and 2016/17  

 
We thank all our sponsors for their kindness 
and generosity in helping Sri Lankan children 

to be successful in education! Without your 
donations, we will not be able to continue 
this scholarship program and help these 

children.   
  
We would especially like to acknowledge the 
following donations in 2018: 

 
❖ 24 memorial scholarships sponsored by 

Dr. Mahendra and Mrs. Chandrani 
Wijayasinghe, Edmonton, AB. 

 
❖ 12 scholarships sponsored by Mr. & Mrs. 

Dylan Modder, Burnaby, BC. 
 

❖ 10 memorial scholarships sponsored by 
Mr. Rohana Weerasekera, Whitehorse, 
YT. 

 

❖ 10 scholarships sponsored by Mr. Asoke & 
Dr. Mrs. Nandanie Weerasinghe, 
Edmonton, AB. 

 

❖ 10 scholarships sponsored by Dr. Udaya 
and Dr. Mrs. Janitha Wanasundara, 
Saskatoon, SK. 

  

The following is the list of our sponsors 
(including memorial scholarship sponsors) 
during the years 2018/19 and 2017/18. We 
sincerely apologize if we have missed any 

names or for any incorrect spelling. 
 

Notes:  

When more than one scholarship is sponsored, 
the number of scholarships awarded is 
indicated within brackets. (x+y) indicate the 

number of new scholarships sponsored in 2018 
(x) and 2017 (y), respectively. 
 
ALBERTA, CANADA 

Mr. Gihan Abeysundara, Edmonton, AB (1+1) 
Miss. Heshanie Abeysundara, Edmonton, AB 
Mr. Rohan and Mrs. Sama Abeysundara, Edmonton, AB 
(1+1) 

Mr. Sarath Adikary, Calgary, AB 
Mr. Beumal & Mrs. Eresha Fernando, Edmonton, AB (2+2) 
Mr. Desmond Fernando, Edmonton, AB 
Mr. Laknath Gunawardana, Calgary, AB (2) 

Ms. Lanchanie Gunawardana, Calgary, AB 
Dr. Patrick and Mrs. Srianthi Hettiarachchi, Calgary, AB 
(1+1) 
Dr. Upali and Mrs. Chulani Hippola, St. Albert, AB 

Miss Lukshani Jayasinghe, Calgary, AB 
Mr. Demuni M. Jayasinghe, Calgary, AB 
Mrs. Shamani Jayasinghe, Calgary, AB 
Dr. Sunil & Mrs. Nelum Ranasinghe, Edmonton, AB 

Dr. Nimal & Mrs. Chitra Rajapakse, Edmonton, AB (4) 
Mr. Leslie & Mrs. Padma Samarajeewa, Calgary, AB 
Mr. Kalutota Samarasinghe, Edmonton, AB 
Mr. Asoke and Dr. Mrs. Nandanie Weerasinghe, Edmonton, 

AB (10+10) 
Mrs. Gothamica Wickramasekara, Edmonton, AB (5) 
Dr. Ms. Nim Wickramasekara, Calgary, AB (3) 
Dr. Mahendra and Mrs. Chandrani Wijayasinghe, Edmonton, 
AB (24+20) 

Mr. Mahinda and Mrs. Nayanthara Witharana, Edmonton, 
AB (1+1) 
Ms. Inoka Witharana, Calgary, AB 
 

AUSTRALIA 
Mrs. I. Bandaranayake, Victoria, Australia (2+1) 
Mr. D.K. Kuruppu, Victoria, Australia (1+1) 
Miss Samanthika Kuruppu, Victoria, Australia (1+1) 

Mr. Don P. Kuruppu, Victoria, Australia 2  
 
BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA 
Dr. Bandula Abeysundara & Mrs. Lalitha Abeysundara, 

Coquitlam, BC (2+20) 
Mr. Gayan Abeysundara, Coquitlam, BC (5) 
Miss. Namal Abeysundara, Coquitlam, BC 
Mr. Navin Abeysundara, Coquitlam, BC 

Mr. Dammike Amarasekera, Surrey, BC (2) 
Mr. Charith Ariyaratne, Coquitlam, BC 
Mr. Thineth Ariyaratne, Coquitlam, BC 
Master Siyath Ariyaratne, Coquitlam, BC 

Dr. Nihal & Mrs. Tamara Ariyawardena, Coquitlam, BC 
Dr. Upul & Mrs. Deepthi Atukorala, Vancouver, BC (4) 
Mr. Gavesh Bandara, Port Coquitlam, BC 
 Mr. Sarath Bandara, Abbotsford, BC 

Ms Gayani Hewa Bandula, Surrey, BC (2+2) 
Mr. Sisira & Mrs. Indira Hewa Bandula, Surrey, BC (2+2) 
Ms Kaushalya Bodinagoda, Richmond, BC 
Mr. Kinsula Kumar and Mrs. Muditha Nandani Basnayake, 

Buranby, BC (2) 
Ms Dhananthi Batcha, Langley, BC (1+1) 
Mrs. Lisa Brown, Chilliwack, BC  (4) 
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Mr. Upali Sirikumara & Mrs. Charitha Dharmaratne, 

Buranby, BC (1+1) 
Mr. Sanka Dassanayake, New Westminster, BC 
Dr. Ediriweera & Mrs. Mahendra Deshapriya, Burnaby, 
BC 

Dr. Mrs. Mala Fernando, Coquitlam, BC 
Mr. Nimal & Mrs. Chitra Fernando, Vancouver, BC (2) 
Mr. Roshan and Mrs. Belle Fernando, Surrey, BC (1+1) 
Mr. Harsha Galgewela, Abbotsford, BC 

Mr. Dhananjaya Gamlath, Langley, BC (1+1) 
Dr. A. Gunadasa, Surrey, BC 
Ms Dilani Indigahawela, Buranby, BC (1+1) 
Mr. Sonny Jayasekara, Surrey, BC (2) 

Dr. Sarath & Mrs. Krishanthi Jayawardena, Surrey, BC 
Mr. Channa & Mrs. Gayani Lokugamage, Port Coquitlam, 
BC (2) 
Mr. Dylan and Mrs. Christine Modder, Buranby, BC 

(12+12) 
Mrs. Lakmini Nanayakkara, Surrey, BC (2) 
Mr. Viraj & Mrs. Thyagee Opananda, Surrey, BC 
Mr. Palitha Palliyaguru, Maple Ridge, BC 

Mr. Chandima & Mrs. Sumudu Panditha, Surrey, BC 
Dr. Arjuna Perera - Port Moody, BC 
Mr. Kapila & Mrs. Shyama Perera, Surrey, BC (2) 
Ms. Vajira Perera, Chilliwack, BC 

Mr. U.D. Niroshan and Ms Ruwanie Perera, Victoria, BC 
Miss. Minurika Perusinghe & Mr. Harin Perusinghe, 
Surrey, BC (2) 
Dr. Nimal and Dr. Mrs. Dhaneshwarie Rajapakse, 

Vancouver, BC (7) 
Mr. Sena Ranasinghe, Surrey, BC 
Miss. Thanuji D. Rangana, Surrey, BC 
Miss. Sajini P. Rangana, Surrey, BC 

Mr. Hemal & Mrs. Hemi Ratnakara, Surrey, BC (1+1) 
Ms Janaki Samarasekera, Surrey, BC (1+1) 
Mr. Upul Seneviratna, Surrey, BC (2) 
Miss. Enoli De Silva. Maple Ridge, BC 

Mrs. Ruwani Sodhi, Surrey, BC (2+2) 
Mr.  V. Achala N. Soysa, Vancouver, BC (1+1) 
Mr. Ryan Stokes, Mission, BC (2+2) 
Mrs. Chandra Stokes, Mission, BC (2+2) 

Mr. Sudu & Mrs. Stella Vatagodakumbura, Surrey, BC (4) 
Dr. Chandana Weerasinghe, Vancouver, BC (2) 
Mr. Karunitha Wimalasooriya, Surrey, BC (2+1) 
 

JAPAN 
Mrs. Mariko Inoue, Okayama, Japan 
Dr. K. I. Amila Sampath, Noda City, Chiba, Japan (2+1) 
 

MANITOBA, CANADA 
Dr. Udaya Annakkage, Winnipeg, MB (5) 
Mr. Sunil Weeratunge & Dr. Mrs. Ursla  Fernando - 
Winnipeg, MB 

Mr. Upali & Mrs. Sasanda Nimalgoda, Winnipeg, MB (2) 
 
NEWFOUNDLAND, CANADA 
Mr. T. Sisira De Silva, St. John's, NL (1+1) 

 
ONTARIO, CANADA 
Mr. K. J. Fernando, Oakville, ON 
Mr. Sirinatha W. Gunawardana, Nepean, ON 

Mr. Bandu & Dr. Mrs. Manel Imbulgoda, Dundas, ON 
(2+2) 
Mr. Chalaka Liyanage, Ottawa, ON (4+10) 
Dr. Lal Samarasekera, Thornhill, ON (2) 

Dr. Gamini & Mrs. Devika Senarath, Nepean, ON 

Mr. Hasantha & Mrs. Kanchana Sirisena, Burlington, ON (2) 
Mr. Amaraknatha Weerakkody, Markham, ON (1+1) 
Mr. Cyril Weeratunga, Windsor, ON (2) 
Sri Lankan Students' Alliance at University of Western 

Ontario, ON (1+1) 
 
SASKATCHEWAN, CANADA 
Dr. Chandra & Mrs. Ruwandi Andrahennadi, Saskatoon, SK 

(2+2) 
Mr. Thilak and Mrs. Upeksha Basnayake, Saskatoon, SK 
Dr. Del & Mrs. JoAnne Fredlund, Saskatonn, SK 
Dr. Gemunu Widyarathne & Ms. Dushmanthi Jayasinghe, 

Saskatoon, SK (2+2) 
Dr. Udaya & Dr. Mrs. Janitha Wanasundra, Saskatoon, SK 
(10+2) 
 

SRI LANKA 
Mr. S.N.Jayantha Senarathne, Narammala, Sri Lanka (1+1) 
Mr. Lakshman & Mrs. Padmali Wijeweera, Kandana, Sri 
Lanka 

Miss. M.D.M.I.  Gunathilaka, Bandaragama, Sri Lanka 
 
UNITED STATES 
Dr. Eranda Harinath and Mrs. Ruvini Dematagolle, 

Lexington, MA, USA (2+1) 
Ms. Chaturi & Ms Manulya Gunasekera, Davis, CA USA 
Mr. Ari Illeperuma, Vallejo, CA, USA 
Dr. Dharmasena & Mrs. Pushpa Kumari Peramunage, 

Olympia, WA, USA (2) 
Mr. Elijah & Mr. Bennett Furey, Rochester, MN, USA 
Mr. Priyantha C. Rathnayake, Florence, NJ, USA (2) 
Mrs. Sheelanganie D. Rathnayake, Florence, NJ, USA (2) 

Dr. Ananda M. Wijesinghe & Dr. Mrs. Ifiyenia Wijesinghe, 
Livermore, CA, USA (4+2) 
 
YUKON TERRITORIES, CANADA 

Mr. Rohana Weerasekara, Whitehorse, YT (10+10) 
 
CANADA 
Sri Lanka – Canada Scholarship Foundation (3) 

 
 

Scholarship Awards – 2018 

 

This year we have selected 177 scholarship 
recipients, based on their G.C.E. O/L results, 
income per family member and considering 
other special circumstances (such as deceased 

parents). We congratulate the scholarship 
recipients for their academic achievements and 
wish them all the success in their future 

studies! 
 
Mr.  Ravishka Arunoda Wijesiriwardhana, Matara     
Miss.  A.K. Imasha Shawandi, Ulahitiyawa    

Mr.  S. H. Gayashan Ranmina, Nandanagama, Kolonna    
Miss.  K. Dilshani Prabodha Harischandra, Kuruwita     
Miss.  Nethmini D. Mahaarchchi, Pitigala   
Miss.  Thirunavukarasu Sathursha, Akkaraipattu     

Miss.  H. Gamage Vinuri Piyumali,  Kanke Bazzar     
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Miss.  U. Kankanamge Buddini Hasinthika, Akuressa     

Miss.  M. G. M. Gimhani Weerasingha, Matale     
Miss.  Rajamuni D.H.M.S Amaraweera, Ekiriya (Via 
Kandy)    
Miss.  W. B. Sandamali Anuruddika, Iththakanda    

Miss.  K. M. S. Kaveesha Priyadarshani, Galgamuwa     
Miss. Sylviya Sahaya Xervior, Jaffna     
Miss.  L. Nayani Dilshara Arawindi, Kirama    
Mr.  Uthayakumar Mithurshan, Akkaraipattu   

Miss.  T. G. Dilshani Tharuka, Kirama   
Miss.  A.W. G. Sandeepani K. Abeysekara, Peradeniya     
Miss.  K. Fathima Sapiya, Dharga Town     
Mr.  U. L. Ahamed Raseeth, Valaichenai     

Miss.  A. M. D. Saurika Alagiyawanna, Gonawila     
Mr.  Sithija Prabodha L. Gamage, Kuruwita    
Miss.  W. M. Kavindi Ayoda, Hanwella 
Miss.  Nuwani Apsara K. Patabandige, Yagirala     

Miss.  W.A. Waruni Dilshika Gunasekara, Kirama     
Miss.  T. D. Suramya Sithumini, Kirama     
Mr.  W. M. Ashan Sawinda, Pattiyagedara     
Mr.  R. H. M. Nimsara W. Rajakaruna, Galgamuwa    

Mr.  R. Nirmal Devinda, Kirindiwela     
Miss.  R. M. S. Imasha Rathnayaka, Polpitigama     
Mr.  D.M. Nalinda Rukmal Dissanayaka, Hunnasgiriya     
Miss.  W.P. S. Nisanthi Jayalath, Bulathkohupitiya   

Miss.  B. M. Imeshika Sewwandee, Padiyathalawa     
Miss.   U.L. Ruvini Shashikala, Warakagoda, Neboda     
Miss.  K. G. Niwanthika P. Kobbagala, Anuradhapura     
Miss.  S. Jayarathna Pawani Shihara, Walasmulla   

Miss.  H. D. Kaushalya Jayawardhana, Kegalle     
Mr.  D. Sapun Chamara B. Arachchi, Ratnapura   
Miss.  R. Chethana Madakini, Thissamaharama    
Miss.  Pathiranage Sohani Hansika, Hakuruwela    

Miss.  Lakshika Ushani Wannige, Morawaka   
Miss.  S. M. L. Rasangika Samarakoon, Dehipe     
Miss.  B. Dananjika Weerasooriya, Embilipitiya     
Miss.  N. W. Lakmali Fernando, Ambalangoda   

Miss.  M. A. S. Sandeeshani Manathunga, Kolonna    
Miss.  P.G. Chanika Priyadharshani, Morawaka    
Miss.  T. M. S. Shehera Sandeepani, Nagollagama     
Mr.  H.M. Shashinka D. Herath, Makulawe     

Miss.  Kanesh Niroshani, Kantale     
Miss.  J. A. Ishala Nimali Jayasinha, Weyangoda     
Miss.  Jayakodige Tharanga Sewwandi, Galle    
Mr.  W. A. Dilsara Chamod, Angulukolapelessa     

Miss.  G.A. Chamodi Maduwanthi, Pitagala     
Mr.   R.M. Pathum A. Ratnayake, Galenbindunuwewa    
Mr.   B. L. Dilup Sachintha Vidulanka, Moneragala     
Miss.  K. K. D. Nisansala Kahangama, Buluthota   

Miss.  D. M. T. Maleesha Rathnayake, Kolonna    
Miss.   M. A. Sachini Sassarani, Padalangala   
Miss.  W. A. Hashini Sandeepanee, Katuwana     
Miss.  P. A. N. Chanchala Wickramasingha, Ratnapura     

Miss.  A. M. Tharushi Anjala Kulasuriya, Bibile     
Miss.  W. M. Chamali Kawshalya Wasala, Galagamuwa     
Miss.  D. M. S. Thisaravi Jayasundara, Passara    
Miss.  K. G.  Dhanushika, KL/Walagedara     

Miss.  V. G. Gayani Hansika Senaratna, Matale     
Miss.  G. P. H. Duneesh Shyalindi, Angulugaha     
Miss.  M. A. Fathima Aaysha, Panadura    
Miss.  K. K. Piyuni W. Premathilaka, Ruwanwella     

Miss.  Husain R. Fathima R. Riyas, Galbokka, Weligama     
Miss.  K .L. Dilakshi Anuradha, Takkalamulla     
Mr.  Sundarasivam Vithushan, Nelumkulam, Vavuniya   
Miss.  N. K. Sanduni Umeshika, Weligam   

Miss.  Abuthalif Nisma, Ambakote    

Mr.  W. H. Damith M. Dissanayake, Buluthota   
Miss.  K. Shehani Liyanapathirana, Morawaka    
Miss.  K.M. Chamika S. Thilakaratne, Warakapola     
Miss.  P. D. Madushani Samaraweera, Gampaha   

Mr.  R. K. Dilan Chaturanga Ranawaka, Koslanda     
Miss.  K. K. D. Ayesha Dinendi,  Deniyaya     
Miss.  Wijendra W. Sashini Himaya, Battaramulla    
Miss.  W. Anjula Hansamali Kokurangoda, Gampaha    

Mr.  R. A. Nirmal Prasannajith Ranasingha, Kuruwita     
Mr.  Sivalingam Dakshan, Arayampathi- East     
Miss.  T. A. S. Vidurangi Thilakarathna, Galle    
Miss.  D. A. Denuwan Weragoda, Kahaduwa    

Mr.  W. K. Champika Dhananjaya, Galle   
Miss.  K. L. C. Sewwandi Ranasinghe, Thihagoda     
Miss.  H. Dilini Dahanayake, Dampahala     
Mr.  S. G. Pasan Methsara, Padalangala     

Mr.  Thahir Jamsith Fahee, Eravur-1A    
Miss.  H.M. Nethmi  P. Jayamanna, Mahaoya   
Miss.  D. Chatuni P. Kumarasiri, Wahareka    
Mr.  Makeen Mohammed Afnan, Samanthurai  

Mr.  M.  Chalaka Samith J. Perera, Ja-Ela  
Miss.  P. Ruwani Nisansala, Lellopitiya    
Miss.  M.  Basheer Izzath Neha, Udatalwinna   
Miss.  P.K. Sadhanee Dewindi, Akuressa    

Mr.  H. G. Osanda Darshana, Matara     
Miss.  Tharminy Ravithasan, Jaffna     
Miss.  Shajahan Fathima Simla, Kattankudi     
Mr.  Akash Sri L.  Pathmakulasooriya, Hakmana     

Miss.  S. D. Shashini V. Senadheera, Padavi Siripura     
Miss.  T. D. K. Iresha Mudhushani, Matara    
Mr.  H. Havindu Thushan, Matara    
Mr.  U. A. Sahan De Silva, Wadduwa 

Miss.  K. A. Shashini Madushika, Matara    
Miss.  Malsh Nethmini Abeythunge, Matara     
Miss.  S.W.M.P.  Kumudini Wanninayaka, Kagama    
Mr.  R.M. S. Maleesha Vidulanka, Maliththa    

Miss.  K.R. S. S. S. Dharmapriya, Muddaragama     
Miss.  R.M. N. Sewwandi Dayanada, Serankada     
Miss.  M.A. Rashmi N. Kalpani, Gonapola Junction     
Miss.  S.O.M. Prabodya Manohari, Wathurugama     

Mr.  W. Lakindu Lakshan,  Lellopitiya     
Miss.  P. G. Hirushi Nawoda, Medirigiriya    
Miss.  Ismail Sahin Khowsar, Sainthamaruthu-01     
Mr.   A. M. Ganesh M. Senaratne, Medirigiriya   

Miss.  V. P. Chatuni L. Sewwandi, Hakuruwela     
Mr.  H. B. Buwaneka Kalanapriya, Aparekka     
Miss.  A. A. Malsha Kavindi, Horawela     
Mr.  Y.H.A. Nimsara Pradeep Kumara, Gataheththa     

Miss.  R. L. Sithija N. Navodya,  Deiyandarhara     
Mr.  M. M. D. Priyankara Wijedasa,  Badulla    
Mr.  C. Lakshan Piyathilaka, Maradankadawala     
Miss.  A. D. Gayanthi Geethika, Puwakpitiya, Kegalle     

Miss.   P. B. Nethmi Kavindya, Thissamaharama   
Miss.  Gayani Hirushika Ranasinghe, Akuressa     
Miss.  M. I. Rashmi Isahra Ilangakoon, Karambe     
Mr.  D.M.G. Kavinda Dunusinghe, Rajawella   

Mr.  P.H. Yasiru Chamika Priyamanna,  Mattaka     
Mr.  P. R. C. Priyasad Bandara, Puwakpitiya, Kegalle     
Miss.  M. Priyangani  G. Weerapperuma, Meetiyagoda     
Miss.  K. Navodya Thathsarani, Madiwela, Kotte     

Mr.  Lasindu K. Wickramarathne, Uragasmanhandiya    
Miss.  Ratnayaka M. Ishani Madhuwanthi, Hali-Ela    
Miss.  A. N. W. G. Nawodi Abeysiri,  Kahawatta     
Miss.  Ratnayaka M. Sugandini Hemamali, Polpitigama   
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Mr.  M. Janith Chamod Cooray, Thawalama     

Mr.  Hennayaka M. Shyamal Imesh Nuwan, Badulla     
Miss.  K. Arachchige Pamudi Mandira, Bandagiriya     
Mr.  Dhanuka Weshan Geetharathna, Nakulugamuwa     
Miss.  R. M. G. G. L. Madushika Abeyrathna, Ekiriya     

Mr.  Hangamuwe Mohotti Pasindu Saranga, Kahaduwa     
Mr.  Edirisinghe Pedige Suresh Edirisinghe, Medirigiriya     
Miss.  Kuda Ketiyapege Salani Rashmika, Kirama     
Miss.  Mohamed Fazeel Fathima Najiya, Chilaw     

Miss.  Arhapichchai Fathima Ilma, Eravur-02     
Mr.  Thanuja Bhathiya, Ganemulla     
Mr.  W. H. Shehan Devinda Herath, Awlegama     
Miss.  Jayasekrage Iresha Sandamali, Matara     

Miss.  S. R. Hemamali Kanchana, Ambalantota     
Miss.  W.A. Lakmali Prasanna, Colcombo 6     
Miss.  K. A. Tharushi Hansinee, Elpitiya     
Miss.  E.D. M. A.J. Wickremasinghe, Kolambage Ara     

Mr.  R. M. Sharada P. Thilakarathna, Warakapola   
Miss.  W.G. Hashani Kavindya Dulanjalee, Maho    
Miss.  M. G. A. Prabuddhi Wijerathna, Moneragala     
Miss.  A. M.Thilini Nisansala Sandamali, Padalangala    

Mr.  G. Thisanda Ayodhya Perera, Bokalagam     
Mr.  S. M. K. Rashmika Holiyabandara, Dehipe    
Miss.  J. G. Madhusha Lakshani, Kudaoya     
Miss.  Imasha Vidushani Dewaraja, Hittatiya,Matara   

Mr.  B. Liyanage Ravindu Prabash, Akmeemana,Galle   
Miss.  R. S. A. M. S.Methmini Senarathna, Muddaragama     

Miss.  S. A. Tharushika Dhananjali, Pothuhera, Kurunegala     

Mr.  H. K.  Usun Malsara Rupawansha, Warakapola     
Miss.  K.A.S Shanika Sanjeevanee, Maharachchimulla    
Miss.  Oshadhi Nethmi Ranasinghe, Padukka     
Miss.  U. Varushika Dhananjee Silva, Nawadagala     

Miss.  R.M.G. Madhushika Himali, Mandaramnuwara     
Miss.  D. Kalpana Pramodini, Kirama  
Miss.  N, G. Kushani Nikeshala, Medirigiriya   
Mr.  D.M.A.S. Sampath Dissanayake, Anuradhapura     

Mr.  G.A. Chatura Madhushanka, Meegahathenna    
Mr.  H. Penith Viduranga Hettiarachchi, Minuwangate     
Mr.  U. Sahan Udayanga, Padalangala   
Miss.  G.T. Methmini Hansika, Ratnapura    

Miss.  A.Dinushika Sewwandi Ranasinghe, Ratnapura     
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SLCSF has awarded over 2100 scholarships!      

 
 

 
 

The above chart shows the number of scholarships awarded each year since the inception of SLCSF 
in 1998. Thanks to our sponsors, we have now awarded over 2100 scholarships, and have donated 
over 65 million Sri Lankan Rupees to students as scholarship stipends.  
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Audited Financial Statements     

 

 

Sri Lanka Canada Scholarship Foundation (Canada) 

Income/Expenses Statement – April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018   
 

 Ordinary Income/Expense Canadian Dollar (CAD) 

   Income  

    Endowment Fund 8,000.00  

    Interest Income 3,557.92  

    Sponsor Donations 59,600.87  

   Total Income 71,158.79  

  Income over Expenditure 71,158.79  

   Expense  

    Advertising Expenses 295.36  

    Bank Chargers 315.59  

    Payments for School supplies 1,139.24  

    Payments to University students 1,725.74  

    Paypal Fees 130.32  

    Printing and Postage 42.19  

    Scholarship Payments  

     Payments- 180 students - 15-17 15,949.37  

     Payments- 190 students - 16-18 28,405.06  

     Payments- 193 students - 17-19 15,493.67  

    Total Scholarship Payments 59,848.10  

   Total Expense 63,496.54  

 Net Ordinary Income 7,662.25  

Net Income   7,662.25  
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Balance Sheet – As at March 31, 2018 
 

 
ASSETS      

 Current Assets  Canadian Dollar (CAD) 

  Chequing/Savings  

   Bank of Ceylon  

    Chequing 758.00  

    Endowment Fund-BOC 8,016.88  

    Savings 29,024.57  

    Term Deposits Account 8,565.46  

   Total Bank of Ceylon 46,364.91  

   Envision Financial  

    Chequing 4,956.85  

    Equity Shares 93.69  

    Savings 431.66  

   Total Envision Financial 5,482.20  

  Total Chequing/Savings 51,847.11  

  Other Current Assets  

 Other Assets   

  Endowment Fund-Kegalle 22,026.79  

 Total Other Assets 22,026.79  

TOTAL 
ASSETS    73,873.90  

LIABILITIES & EQUITY   

 Equity    

  Opening Bal Equity 66,211.65  

  Net Income  7,662.25  

 Total Equity  73,873.90  

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY  73,873.90  
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Sri Lanka Canada Scholarship Foundation (Sri Lanka) 

Income/Expenses Statement – April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018   

 

Income :      Sri Lankan Rs 

 Remittance from Canada   7,611,325.00 

 Sponsor donation-Deposited in Sri Lanka(Chequing)  217,000.00 

                           -Deposited in Sri Lanka(Savings)  130,000.00 

 Add:Fixed deposit Interest - BOC-SLCSF  49,518.48 

       Fixed deposit Interest - The Finance  233,959.94 

       Savings Account Interest   152,401.06  

       Less:Withholding Tax on Interest 15,240.09 137,160.97 

      8,378,964.39 

Less Expenses:       

 Payments for 190 Students(16/18) 3,366,000.00  

 Payments for 204 Students(17/19) 1,836,000.00  

 Payments for 180 Students(15/17) 1,890,000.00  

 Paymants for school supplies  135,000.00  

 Payments to University students 204,500.00  

 Advertising   35,000.00  

 Printing & Postage   5,000.00  

 Bank Service Charges  21,400.00 7,492,900.00 

 Income over Expenses    886,064.39 

 
 
 
 

Balance Sheet – As at March 31, 2018  
 

 

Current Assets    Sri Lankan Rs 

 Cash at Bank -Bank of Ceylon-Nugegoda            3,529,234.54  

 Fixed Deposits - Bank of Ceylon-Nugegoda            1,965,007.29  

 Fixed Deposits - The Finance Co. Kegalle            2,610,174.61  

     8,104,416.44 

Liabilities & equity     

 Equity    7,218,352.05 

 Net Income                  886,064.39  

     8,104,416.44 

      

Canadian $1 = Srilankan Rs.118.50   
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Special Donations  

 
The following special donations have been made during 2018. Some of these have been used in 

meeting specific expenses of the foundation while the remaining has been used to offset other 
overheads. Any remaining amounts have been pooled to provide additional scholarships. 
   
We thank the following donors for their special donations: 

• Mr. Gayan Abeysundara, Coquitlam, BC – $70 for web site domain and hosting. 
 
In addition to the 177 scholarships awarded to A/L students, SLCSF has also awarded the following 
10 special scholarships making the total of scholarship awarded this year to be 187! Donor is 

shown within parenthesis.  
 

•  
• Mr Lahiru Sandaruwan Karunarathna (Ms. Hansika Ratnapala, Mrs. Delerine Ratnapala and 

one more Board member of SLCSF) 
• Mr D. M. S. Chamod Kavinga (Board member of SLCSF) 
• Mr J. Jeyarajh Logu (Board member of SLCSF)  

• Mr N K U H Samarasingha (Board member of SLCSF) 
• Mr K Nirmala Pathum Silva (Board member of SLCSF) 
• Mr Rajan Thipikaran (Board member of SLCSF) 
• Mr U.H.D.U.Wijerathna (Board member of SLCSF) 

• Ms M.W.H.L.Wijesinghe  (Board member of SLCSF) 
• 2 Book and supplies scholarship (Board member of SLCSF) 

 
If you are willing to make a special donation for a specific purpose, please contact our Treasurer by 

e-mail at info@slcsf.org or phone at (604) 507 3272. 
 
 

  

mailto:s.vatagoda@shaw.ca
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SLCSF Board of Directors   

 
President:   Vice President:   Sri Lankan Coordinator:  

Lal Samarasekera        Bandula Abeysundara  Devika Jayawardena 
      
Treasurer:   Asst. Secretary:   Asst. SL Coordinator: 
Sisira Hewa Bandula        Chandra Stokes   Delerine Ratnapala 

              
Addl. SL Coordinator: Addl. SL Coordinator:   Newsletter Editor & Web Master: 
Gunadya Bandarage   Praneeth Abhayasundere     Gayan Abeysundara 
 

Secretary: 
Lakshman Wijeweera 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

     

For more information… 
 

Web site: www.SLCSF.org 
E-mail:   info@SLCSF.org 

Phone:  (604) 507 3272 
   
Mail:    Sri Lanka – Canada Scholarship Foundation 

          5977, 181 Street, Surrey 

          BC, V3S 4L9, Canada 
 

http://www.slcsf.org/
mailto:info@SLCSF.org
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Sponsorship Form  
 

Sri Lanka – Canada Scholarship Foundation 
 

Name (Ven./Rev./Mr./Mrs./Miss./Ms./Dr.): ……….……………………………………………………… 

 

Mailing Address: …………………………………………...………………………………...…………… 

 

       …………………………………...………………………………...…………………… 

 

E-mail: ..………………………….…………………  Phone (home): ……………………………….……   

 

Number of students you wish to sponsor: ……….…  Donation Amount: Can$/SL Rs./Other: ….…...… 

 

Category of scholarship (Please circle):  Memorial / Regular 

 

For memorial scholarships: Please indicate in whose memory the scholarship(s) is/are to be awarded:  

 

Name: ……………………………………………...……..…..… 

 

Relationship to Applicant: ………………………....……..……. 

 

For new sponsors (optional): How did you learn about SLCSF?: …….…….……..………..………....… 

 

………………………………………………………………….………………….…………...……..…..… 

 

Date: ………………………        

 

 
For sponsoring a scholarship, the donation amount is $180.00 CAD per year for 2 years or, Canadian $ 

equivalent in other currencies.  

 

Please mail us a single cheque for $360 CAD (per scholarship) for both years or, a cheque for $180 CAD (per 

scholarship) for the 1st year, and a year later another cheque for $180 CAD for the 2nd year.  

 

Please make your cheques payable to “SLCSF” or “Sri Lanka – Canada Scholarship Foundation”. 

 

Sponsorship donations can also be made through pre-authorized monthly bank deductions or, by credit cards using 

PayPal (secure transaction) at the SLCSF website: www.SLCSF.org . Note: Donations by cheque or pre-

authorized monthly bank deductions are preferred, as PayPal deducts a service fee for credit card transactions.  

 

 
Even if you are already a sponsor, please complete the above form and mail it (or, e-mail the information to: 

info@SLCSF.org) to one of the following addresses. This will help us in keeping our records up to date and 

sending you future newsletters in a timely manner. 

 

 Treasurer, SLCSF     Sri Lankan Coordinator, SLCSF 

 5977, 181 Street, Surrey     125/14  Peterson Lane, Colombo 6 

 BC, V3S 4L9, Canada     Sri Lanka 
Revised:  Dec2018 

http://www.slcsf.org/

